507847126 04/11/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7894262

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIC CORPORATION	01/17/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOPPAN PRINTING CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	5-1, TAITO 1-CHOME, TAITO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8262946

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024341500

Email: eharnett@s-n-h.com

Correspondent Name: STAAS & HALSEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: 7TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1186.1086
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEHDI SHEIKERZ - REG. NO. 41,307
SIGNATURE:	/Mehdi Sheikerz/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=1186-1086_Assignment_As_Filed#page1.tif source=1186-1086_Assignment_As_Filed#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 063284 FRAME: 0659

507847126

DOCKET NOS. 1186.1086 and 1186.1086D

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Application of:
Mie SHIMIZU et al.

Patent Nos.

- 1. 8,262,946 (application No. 12/662,972 filed on May 13, 2010) and
- 2. 8,268,201 (application No. 13/064,990 filed on April 29, 2011) Divisional of patent no. 1 (application no. 12/662,972 filed on May 13, 2010)

For: COLOR COMPOSITION FOR COLOR FILTER, COLOR FILTER USING THE COMPOSITION AND LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY DEVICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

TOPPAN PRINTING CO., LTD and DIC CORPORATION are joint owners of the above-identified application/patent, as shown in the Assignment recorded at Reel 024778/Frame 0495. The undersigned is authorized to act on behalf of DIC CORPORATION. The evidentiary Assignment documents have been reviewed, and to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, the title remains in the names of TOPPAN PRINTING CO., LTD and DIC CORPORATION as specified above.

WHEREAS:

TOPPAN PRINTING CO., LTD, a corporation of Japan, located at 5-1, Taito 1-Chome, Taito-Ku, Tokyo, Japan 211-8588, is desirous of acquiring sole ownership interest in the legal title in the above-identified applications and patents, and all continuation divisional, reissue or reexamination applications of the above-identified patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, DIC CORPORATION hereby sells, assigns and transfers to TOPPAN PRINTING CO., LTD, its lawful successors and assigns, the entirety of the right, title and interest of the joint assignee DIC CORPORATION in and to the above-identified application and letters patent granted in the United States and in any rights of priority, any patents or patents issuing from any continuation, divisional, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension, or reissue thereof and in relation to reviews (including inter partes review, post grant review and

Staas & Halsey LLP

PATENT REEL: 063284 FRAME: 0660 covered business method review), supplemental examination, or interference based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted and including any extensions thereof.

DIC CORPORATION hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

Date: Jan. 17. 2023 By: Takayuki Ono

Print Name: Takayuki Ono

Title: General Manager, Intellectual Property Center

DIC CORPORATION 35-58, Sakashita 3-Chome Itabashi-Ku, Tokyo 174-9520, Japan

Staas & Halsey LLP

RECORDED: 04/11/2023